Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ZEN V2 Units
4
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: This model number legend includes combinations that are not available.
Please check List of Models on page 5 for availability.
CPU Units
1. Number of I/O points
10: 6 inputs and 4 outputs (See note.)
20: 12 inputs and 8 outputs
2. Type classifier
1: Standard LCD type with display
2: LED type without display
3: Economy type with display
(Expansion I/O Units cannot be connected.)
4: Communications type with display
3. Input type
A: AC input
D: DC input
4. Output type
R: Relay
T: Transistor
5. Supply voltage
A: AC power supply
D: DC power supply
Note: The Communications-type CPU Unit has 6 inputs and 3 outputs.
Expansion I/O Units
1. Number of I/O points
8: 4 inputs and 4 outputs
2. Unit version classifier
E1: Can connect to V2 CPU Units (See note.)
3. Input type
A: AC input
D: DC input
4. Output type
R: Relay
T: Transistor
Note: Use a ZEN-8E@@/-4E@ to connect to pre-V1 and V1 CPU Units.
ZEN-@C@@@-@-V2
1 2 3 4 5
ZEN-8E1@@
1 2 3 4
This data sheet is provided as a guideline for selecting products. Be sure to refer to the following user manuals for application precautions
and other information required for operation before attempting to use the product.
ZEN Operation Manual (Cat. No. Z211)
ZEN Communications Manual (Cat. No. Z212)
ZEN Support Software Operation Manual (Cat. No. Z184-E1-03)
The PDF versions of these manuals can be downloaded from the following website.
ZEN Website http://www.fa.omron.co.jp
ZEN V2 Units
5
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
CPU Units and Expansion I/O Units
Note: 1. Programming is not possible using only the CPU in the LED-type CPU Unit. ZEN Support Software or a Memory Cassette is required.
2. Cannot be connected to pre-V1 and V1 CPU Units.
3. The ZEN-8E1AR cannot be connected to a CPU Unit with DC power supply.
Power Supply Unit
Note: Refer to the ZEN-PA03024 Datasheet (Cat. No. L103) for detailed specifications.
Unit Name No. of
I/O
points
LCD
display
Power supply
voltage
Inputs Outputs Buttons,
calendar,
and clock
Analog
input
Model
CPU
Units
Standard
LCD type
10 Yes 100 to 240 VAC 6 100 to 240 VAC 4 Relays Yes No ZEN-10C1AR-A-V2
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC Yes ZEN-10C1DR-D-V2
Transistors ZEN-10C1DT-D-V2
20 100 to 240 VAC 12 100 to 240 VAC 8 Relays No ZEN-20C1AR-A-V2
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC Yes ZEN-20C1DR-D-V2
Transistors ZEN-20C1DT-D-V2
LED type
without
display
(See note 1.)
10 No 100 to 240 VAC 6 100 to 240 VAC 4 Relays No No ZEN-10C2AR-A-V2
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC Yes ZEN-10C2DR-D-V2
Transistors ZEN-10C2DT-D-V2
20 100 to 240 VAC 12 100 to 240V AC 8 Relays No ZEN-20C2AR-A-V2
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC Yes ZEN-20C2DR-D-V2
Transistors ZEN-20C2DT-D-V2
Economy
type
(Expansion
I/O Units
cannot be
connected)
10 Yes 100 to 240 VAC 6 100 to 240 VAC 4 Relays Yes No ZEN-10C3AR-A-V2
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC Yes ZEN-10C3DR-D-V2
20 100 to 240 VAC 12 100 to 240 VAC 8 Relays No ZEN-20C3AR-A-V2
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC Yes ZEN-20C3DR-D-V2
Communica-
tions type
9 100 to 240 VAC 6 100 to 240 VAC 3 Relays No ZEN-10C4AR-A-V2
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC Yes ZEN-10C4DR-D-V2
ZEN Kit Set containing CPU Unit (ZEN-10C1AR-A-V2), Connecting Cable, ZEN Support Software, and manual. ZEN-KIT01-EV4
Set containing CPU Unit (ZEN-10C1DR-D-V2), Connecting Cable, ZEN Support Software, and manual. ZEN-KIT02-EV4
Expansion I/O Units 8 --- 100 to 240 VAC 4 100 to 240 VAC 4 Relays --- ZEN-8E1AR
(See notes 2, 3.)
12 to 24 VDC 12 to 24 VDC ZEN-8E1DR
(See note 2.)
--- Transistors ZEN-8E1DT
(See note 2.)
Power ratings Input voltage Output voltage Output current Model
30 W 100 to 240 VAC 24 VDC 1.3 A ZEN-PA03024
ZEN V2 Units